SMS/jms 355723	
Rev 10/04	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	ION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John M. Vranish	Name: United States Government as Represented by THE ADMINISTRATORS OF THE NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:
,	Street Address:
>	City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20546
· ·	Country: U.S.A.
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	
Execution Date: August 8, 2007	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)) :
	h a new application, the execution date of the
application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/821,095 filed June 21, 2007 Additional number	rs attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Involved [1]
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to
	Deposit Account No. 23-0804
DO No	OT USE THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the sattached copy is a true copy of the original	foregoing information is true and correct and any document.
Attorney Name: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32,033	1
Signature: BEH/dkh/356980.1 Total number of pages including cover sho	Date: System 19, 2007 neet, attachments, and document: [2]
Attorney Docket No. NU-733XX	

Sent VIA FACSIMILE to:
Assignment Division
Recordation Services
Fax No. (571) 273 0140

PATENT REEL: 019849 FRAME: 0981 Robotic Arm With Compact High Power Joint Technology

Patent Application



Title of Invention:

Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

inventor(s):	John M. Vranish	John M. Vranish					
NASA Gase No.:	GSC 15,075-1	Application No.*;	11/821.095	Filing Date*:	6/21/2007		
WHEREAS, the par Sovernment (herea Administration:	fies to this Assignment fier Government), as	nt and Agreement at represented by the A	e the undersigned inv administrator of the Ni	entor(s) and the Cational Aeronautic	Inited States is and Space		
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignme	int and Agreement is	In accordance with 3	7 CFR Part 501; a	and		
	tersigned inventor(s) a above-entitled inver		, on the date(s) indica	ited below, an app	ofication for United		
Assign to the America, its territori	e Government my (ou es and possessions,	r) full and exclusive r and my (our) entire r	overnment, the unde ight in and to said inv ight, title and interest y patent(s) that may i	ention within the in and to said app			
accordance with 37 amended. If the Go country, in accordance for the conduction of the country in accordance country, in accordance count	CFR 501,9(d), includ vernment chooses no nce with 37 GFR 501, scable, royally-free lic	ding rights of priority to the file an application 9(d), and such rights ense in the invention	clusive foreign rights in the international in any foreign count will be subject to the with power to grant in racticable, in any fore	I Convention of P ry, I (we) may rec reservation to the loenses for all government	aris (1883), as pest rights in that e Government of a remmental		
information to, and		ly manner with the G	ate any document for, overnment in order to				
		eys of record in the a	oplication to insert the	application numb	per and filling date		
above when require	4. Vani	_2	08/38/07	*			
(Signature of Invento)r)		Date Assignment Execu	2.3	dication Executed)		
John M. Vranish (Inventor's Typed Na	ine)		Lane, Crofton, MC dress - Including Countr				
(Signature of Invento	Sr)	(1	Date Assignment Execu	led) (Date Ap	Nicetian Executed)	_	
(Inventor's Typed Na	ime)	(Mailing Ad	dress - Including Countr	(ע			
(Signature of Invento	or)	70	Date Assignment Execu	ted) (Date Ap)	olication Executed)	_	
(Inventor's Typed Na	ime)	(Mailing Ad	dress - Including Countr	y)	* ************************************	-	
NASA FORM 430 DI	EC 2000 PREVIOUS E	DITIONS ARE OBSÖLL	ETE:				

-14A I E N I

RECORDED: 09/19/2007 REEL: 019849 FRAME: 0982